Print Merit 2 Beginners Results
Held on 2 December 2025
Judge: Pietro Rocchiccioli

Winner and Third Place Best in Competition

1601 National Museum of Scotland
David Parkinson

Images in Ranked Order

1601 National Museum of Scotland
David Parkinson

3923 Pensive
Laurie Dean

3435 Moo....Who Are You
David Parkinson

8207 Wilful
Laurie Dean

2236 Radiant at 91
Laurie Dean

5048 Trees and Tees
David Parkinson

Entrant Scores

David Parkinson
1601 National Museum of Scotland
3435 Moo....Who Are You
5048 Trees and Tees

Laurie Dean

3923 Pensive
8207 Wilful

2236 Radiant at 91

Statistics

No. of Entrants: 2

No. of Entries: 6

Third Place: 1

Mark Distribution Count
20: 1 (17%)
19: 1 (17%)
18: 2 (33%)
17: 2 (33%)
Average Mark: 18.17
Total Marks: 109.0

DiCentra 4.18.578.0

Total:

Total:

Cumulative
1 (17%)
2 (33%)
4  (67%)
6  (100%)

20

19

18

18

17

17

55
20
18
17

54
19
18
17

Page 1



