Print Merit 2 Beginners Results Held on 2 December 2025 Judge: Pietro Rocchiccioli

Winner and Third Place Best in Competition

1601 National Museum of Scotland David Parkinson

Images in Ranked Order

1601	National Museum of Scotland David Parkinson	20
3923	Pensive Laurie Dean	19
3435	MooWho Are You David Parkinson	18
8207	Wilful Laurie Dean	18
2236	Radiant at 91 Laurie Dean	17
5048	Trees and Tees David Parkinson	17

Entrant Scores

David Parkinson		Total:	55
1601	National Museum of Scotland		20
3435	MooWho Are You		18
5048	Trees and Tees		17
Laurie	Dean	Total:	54
	Dean Pensive	Total:	54 19
		Total:	

Statistics

No. of Entrants: 2 No. of Entries:

Third Place: 1

Mark Distribution	Count		Cumulative	
20:	1	(17%)	1	(17%)
19:	1	(17%)	2	(33%)
18:	2	(33%)	4	(67%)
17:	2	(33%)	6	(100%)

Average Mark: 18.17 Total Marks: 109.0

DiCentra 4.18.578.0 Page 1